| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT Department of Industrial Relations State of California BY: DAVID CROSS, SBN 097203 2031 Howe Avenue, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95825 Telephone: (916) 263-2915 Fax: (916) 263-2920 Attorney for the Labor Commissioner |
|---------------------------------|---|
| 8 | BEFORE THE DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT |
| 9 | DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS |
| 10 | STATE OF CALIFORNIA |
| 11 | , |
| 12 | In the matter of the Debarment Proceeding Against, Case No.: SC 5800 |
| 13 | ORDER OF THE LABOR |
| 14 15 | COMMISSIONER ON STIPULATION TO DEBARMENT TRAVIOLI CONSTRUCTION, INC.; |
| 16 | |
| 17 | Respondent. |
| 18 | |
| 19 | Whereas, Respondent stipulated to debarment as follows: |
| 20 21 | Respondent Travioli Construction, Inc. is the holder of California |
| 22 | Contractor's license number 936832. |
| 23 | 2. Based on the Stipulation for Debarment, Respondent, and any firm, |
| 24 | corporation, or association in which Respondent has any interest as defined in |
| 25 | Labor Code section 1777.1(h), or any substantial interest as defined in the |
| 26 | California Code of Regulations, Title 8, section 16800, shall be ineligible for a |
| 27 | period of eighteen months, following the date of signature of this order, to do |
| 28 | either of the following: |
| | |

| 2 |
|-----|
| 3 |
| 4 |
| 5 , |
| 6 |
| 7 |
| 8 |
| 9 |
| 10 |
| 11 |
| 12 |
| 13 |
| 14 |
| 15 |
| 16 |
| 17 |
| 18 |
| 19 |
| 20 |
| 21 |
| 22 |
| 23 |
| 24 |
| 25 |
| 26 |
| 27 |
| 28 |
| |

a. Bid on or be awarded a contract for a public works project as defined by Labor Code sections 1720, 1720,2, and 1720,3; or
b. Perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project as defined by Labor Code sections 1720, 1720,2, and 1720,3.
This order is effective on the date it is signed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED.

Dated: 9 11 2015

By: garage

Labor Commissioner and

Chief of the California Division of Labor Standards Enforcement

| 1 | DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT |
|----------|--|
| 2 | Department of Industrial Relations |
| | State of California |
| 3 | BY: DAVID CROSS, SBN 097203 2031 Howe Avenue, Suite 100 |
| 4 | Sacramento, CA 95825 |
| 5 | Telephone: (916) 263-2915 |
| 11 | Fax: (916) 263-2920 |
| 6 | Attorney for the Labor Commissioner |
| 7 8 | |
| 9 | BEFORE THE DIVISION OF LABOR STANDARDS ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS |
| | |
| 10 | STATE OF CALIFORNIA |
| 11 | |
| 12 | In the matter of the Case No.: SC 5800 |
| 13 | Debarment Proceeding Against, STIPULATION FOR DEBARMENT |
| 14 | |
| 15 | TRAVIOLI CONSTRUCTION, INC., |
| 16 | Respondent. |
| 17 | |
| 18 | |
| 19 | Respondent Travioli Construction, Inc. stipulates as follows: |
| | 1. Respondent Travioli Construction, Inc. is the holder of California Contractor's |
| 20 | license No. 936832. |
| 21 22 | 2. Respondent stipulates to debarment pursuant to Labor Code section 1777.1 (b) for a |
| 23 | period of 18 months following the filing of the Determination and Order of the Labor |
| 24 | Commissioner in this matter. During that 18 month period, Respondent, and any |
| 25 | firm, corporation, partnership, or association in which Respondent has any interest as |
| 26 | defined Labor Code section 1777.1(h), or any substantial interest as defined in the |
| 27 | California Code of Regulations, Title 8, section 16800, shall be ineligible to do either |
| 28 | of the following: |

- a. Bid on or be awarded a contract for a public works project; or
- b. Perform work as subcontractor on a public works project.

Dated: 14 6, 2015

Travioli Construction, Inc.

Lee Conrad Travoli, CEO